JOB DISCOVERY, INC
10345 Democracy Lane, Fairfax, VA 22030
Phone # 703-385-0041, Fax 703-385-1113, www. jobdiscovery.org

CLOSING CALENDAR 2023
In accordance with the schedule established by the Fairfax -Falls Church Community

Services Board, Job Discovery, Inc. will be closed for business on the following days:

HOLIDAY OBSERVED DAY DATE
New Year's Day Monday January 2, 2023
Martin Luther King Jr's Day Monday January 16, 2023
Staff Development Day Friday January 27, 2023
Ptresidents Day Monday February 20, 2023
Staff Development Day Friday April 28, 2023
Memorial Day Monday May 29, 2023
Juneteenth Monday June 19, 2023
Independence day Tuesday July 4, 2023
Staff Development Day Friday July 28, 2023
Labor day Monday September 4, 2023
Staff Development Day Friday October 27, 2023
Veterans Day Friday November 10, 2023
After Tﬁansgivin;; day ’ Friday ) November 24, 2023
Christmas Day Monday December 25, 2023

JDI follows the Fairfax County Schools Closing for inclement weather.
Television: Cable channels 16 & 21, Non-cable channels 4, 5, 7 and 9
Radio: WPGC FM 95.5, WZMQ FM 98.8, WMAL AM 630 & WTOP AM 1500

Save and Post this Document in a Convenient Location
Please note: Due to staffing issues, JDI may decide to close a site. The staff or

or Manager will notify all parties of the closing no later than 6:30 a.m. of the closing

N : Thank you




